

S U P R E M E   C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1639-1644 OF 2012

KIRAN CHAWLA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03/2012      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)      Mr.Manu Mridul, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Anant K.Vatsya, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG  
                                 Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri P.P.Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General  
requests for two weeks' time to file affidavit along with the  
relevant documents.

The request of Shri Malhotra is accepted and the case is  
adjourned to 16.03.2012.

The status quo, as it is obtaining today, shall be  
maintained as regards the services of the appellants.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master