

.ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1639-1644 OF 2012

KIRAN CHAWLA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the respondents.

Interim order dated 02.03.2012 is made absolute to
last till the disposal of the appeals.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master