

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 1/2013
AND
I.A. No. 2/2013
in
Civil Appeal No(s). 672/2012

KIRAN CHAWLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 - Applications for restoration and
condonation of delay in filing the same are allowed for the
reasons stated therein. Order dated 10th September, 2013 is
accordingly recalled. Appeal is restored to its original
number.

The statement of case has already been filed and there
is a delay of 54 days in filing the same, which is condoned.
Appeal be listed in due course.

.....J
(A.K. SIKRI)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEW DELHI
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.26
17:02:15 IST
AUGUST 14, 2014
Reason:

2

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2013, I.A. No. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 672/2012

KIRAN CHAWLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 14/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ekta Rai, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 - Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing the same are allowed for the reasons stated therein. Order dated 10th September, 2013 is accordingly recalled.

The statement of case has already been filed and there is a delay of 54 days in filing the same, which is condoned. Appeal be listed in due course.

(NEELAM GULATI) (SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

3

| | | |
|--|---------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.7 | COURT NO.7 | SECTION XIV |
| S U P R E M E C O U R T O F | | I N D I A |
| RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS | | |
| I.A. No. 1/2013, I.A. No. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal | No(s). | 672/2012 |
| KIRAN CHAWLA & ORS. | Appellant(s) | |
| VERSUS | | |
| UNION OF INDIA | Respondent(s) | |

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 14/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ekta Rai, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 - Applications for restoration and
condonation of delay in filing the same are allowed for the
reasons stated therein. Order dated 10th September, 2013 is
accordingly recalled.

The statement of case has already been filed and
there is a delay of 54 days in filing the same, which is
condoned. Appeal be listed in due course.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER