

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.672/2012

KIRAN CHAWLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1639-1644/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 01-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Pratap Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhav S., Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Pandove, Adv.
Mr. Antriksh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel appears for the respondent and states that in terms of the order passed on 11th October, 2023, a communication has been received from the Ministry of Tourism under cover

of letter dated 16th October, 2023, copy whereof has been furnished to the court and taken on record. Learned senior counsel states that a week's time may be given to obtain instructions from the Ministry in the light of the fact that there are clear 5 vacancies in the cadre of LDC and 9 vacancies in the cadre of Junior Stenographer.

2. We may note that the 3 appellants have been working for over a decade in the cadre of LDC and another 3 have been working for over a decade in the cadre of Junior Stenographer.

2. Appropriate instructions in respect of the appellants shall be obtained before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 08th November, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)