

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 672/2012

KIRAN CHAWLA & ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1639-1644/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 29-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinha, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Pandove, Adv.
Mr. Antriksh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel seeks time to place on record copies of the Office Memorandum dated 23rd July, 2001 and letter dated 29th July, 2004 issued by the DoPT.
2. List tomorrow, i.e. 30th November, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nidhi Wason)
Court Master (NSH)